

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in and

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 2509/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2005 in CMWP No.32844/1997

of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.S. SINHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/04/2005 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal,Adv. - Mentioned by

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rekha Palli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petition in the last week of May, 2005.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master